Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14730 2 /21 /18 c1 04 03
6. Status: Approved [[] Denied by BWR/GMD [1 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
1/25/18
Ba. Applicant(s) PersonID 41838 8¢, Landowner(s) Person |D
Add Seq# 1 New to system [ ] Add Seg#

New to system []

JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L UNRUH

3051 ARD
COPELAND KS 67837-2008

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 19917 8d. WUC Person ID 41838
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
VALETTA SNYDER TRUST JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L. UNRUH

3051 ARD

2104 HART AVE

DODGE CITY KS 67801-2634 COPELAND KS 67837-9008

12/31/18 I N & P Date to Comply: 12/131/18

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DWR Metei(s) Date to Comply:

[ Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal []CheckValve [N&PForm [JWater Tube []Driller Copy [1H & E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 2/5/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018}
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ansas

1320 Research Park Drive . 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-296-3556

Secretary Jackie McClaskey

February 21, 2018

JEFFREY I & SHARLEEN L UNRUH
3051 ARD
COPELAND KS 67837-9008

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 14730
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Unruh:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
. TPM:tpm

Enclosures
GMD#3

Governor Jeff Colyer, MD:




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

hwn
Onthis 22 day of February 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 14730 dated February 21, 2018
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following: '

JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L, UNRUH
3051 ARD
COPELAND KS 67837-9008

Copy provided to GMD#3

T~

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT[ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Offi 0 \
Field Office for your ares TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
s Souor USE AND/OR THE
o - hy POINT OF DIVERSION
o Gty - 3200 2765901 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

I-VVPM
JAN 2 5 2018

File No. 14730

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check oie or both): . . )
bp Y PP g g ( ) Garden Cily Field Office

] Place of Use & Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Xl Groundwater L1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L UNRUH

3051 ARD COPELAND KS 67837-9008

Phone Number: { )} Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; JEFFREY J & SHAREEEN L UNRUH

3051 ARD COPELAND KS 87837-0008

Phone Number; { ) Email address: {
3. The presently authorized place of use is: ‘

Owner of Land — NAME: VALETTA SNYDER TRUST

ADDRESS: 2104 HART AVE DOPGE CITY KS 67801-2634
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplementat sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SW¥% SEM TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV: | Nw¥ | SWi | SE% || NE% | NWY | SWi4 | SEY || NE% | NWYi | SWY4 | SEV | NEY | NWA | SWhA L SEW ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --- NAME: no change to acres : ¥
ADDRESS:
(i there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shests asnecessary.) -
NE% NWY - SWY¥ SE¥ TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY% | Nw | SW% | SE% || NE% | N | SW4 | SE% (| NEW | NWY | SWY | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWA | SEY: ACRES
I
For Office Use Only: Code Fee§ COO0  TR# Receipt Date_1/23[18 check# 1/ ©T

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

11,

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the cwW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 10 , Township 29 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 1295 feet North 5288 feet West}
{1 This point will not he changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)
One in the 86 Quarter of the se Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 10 . , Township 29 South, Range 30 W,
in County, Kansas, 43 feet North 3081 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: ] Additional Well I Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate , Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)
{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)
One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Praposed weif depth (feat)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point
Why do you need a new point of diversion? __ 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
cid well needs fo be replased . the izgram below i ralton o the xisig peint o lverson
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If a well, is the test hole log attached? ] Yes [ INo 100 il 1] 50 100
T TT T[T ITT T T
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ - ]
diversion? - n - n T 50
Febraury 10, 2018 50 — - -
if the pmntofdwersao-n lsawell.' west 0111 [ YRR ARRE I U110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the oid well? [~ - 7
(b) When will this be done? 2018 [~ — _
aEANERNNN A RNAR NN A
Groundwater Management District  recommendation 100 50 g 50 100
attached? [ ] Yes No 56&;%%'311: o
Assisted by tom 13b, If the proposed peint of diversion will be relocated more than

100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 Fife Ne.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, caomplete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
"} Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[l Yes I No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) [f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes ] No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated md;;e, a; ,L/L, Kansas, this __¢y2__ day of Shdb] 2024

= - (Spouse)
TJalitta KloeLbarn
{Please Print} ’ (Please Print}
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Prinf)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas _ L, CHR;STIE A. ROBBI
Co i SE82  Notary Public  Sta NS
County of 017 My Appt. Expires 201357

| phereby certify that the forle%oing application was signed in my pie
0 . :

Janecy 2 ’
(WX -gﬂ%%ww

i otary Public
My Commission Expires _{() !‘E’f)\‘lcﬁ . h‘r!:.—-":-—“

58

before me this Qﬁr 3 day of

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... ... ..o i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan 300 feet ... ... o (\$200>
(3) Application to change the place of use . . .. .. oL $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 3 Fite No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬂr visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No., 14730 .

1. Achange apﬁlication.was received on _JAnualy 2T 208 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbér be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the piace of use. [ Applicable X Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized, The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina ___ 60 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. plicable [.] Nct Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not aciually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitabie for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. 5-6-13.  Applicable ['1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
- December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
nnuakly to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
&—App[icable [_] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by KA.R. 5-8-4e.

[\-Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. BApplicable 1 Not Applicable

8. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipﬁ)_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing IEollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K. A.R. 5-3-5¢. DdApplicable [ Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes PkNo

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the autharized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compiiance with its terms, conditions and
Himitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by faw.

Administrative Appeal and Effective.-Date-of Order """ """ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the right to a hearing | s .;?ﬂqj;(izgﬁ,—gw gl o APPLICATION APPROVED AND
14-3 before this Summary On?er béﬁéﬁﬁ%@i‘fﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ ﬂ&‘#‘}&fﬂ l’ieig g ;“’ﬁ‘ ‘7 } SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculturp. Aﬂx.mqu.estquﬁa:-hq,'s‘;riﬁ
must be filed with the Chief Engiheer; BDivision 6f Water /{/‘“%
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW By: l

9" Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the /  Duly Authorized Designee of the Ghief Engineer

date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. if a —
hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, (Print Name): _ T H4omas F Mm&,:}q_g
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Regislor of Deods Date of Issuance: _/~eBEUAAM T\, 2018

State of Kansas

County of __ O\ rvmac, )
o adebs
Acknowledged before me on . "-fu,wuu,{h Al, 201%

by .ﬂ\ow\u/u P Y\ ok eanas

Signature: ___\aalug . i e o

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
Dacember 15,2018

My commission expires: gl

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010) Page 4 File No.



14730

ell

_,-‘; 10665-00

All wells Within

d
\
&

#n plotte
hY
=

Ay

I have be

\

~—

,6\0(3 feet (
/ '




WELL LOG

CUSTOMER NAME:

DATE: 1/18/2018

VALEITA SNYDER

LEGAL SW 10-295-30W

COUNTY: GRAY
GPS: 37 31" 50.35" N A27,633i520
-100 38 22.60" W logy . SHE¢ f '
DRILLER; CHRIS P WO# 18-033
FROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| cotor | seeEp  [PuLL DOWN DTHE:é';’g:'L’NG
0 2 TOP SOIL FIRM DARK SLOW SMOOTH
2 52 CLAY AND SILTY GLAY FIRM TAN sLow SMOOTH
52 63 SILTY CLAY SOFT __ |TAN FAST SMOOTH
83 105 |MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL SOFT___ IRED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
105|127 |FINE-MED GRAVEL AND TRACES OF COARSE GRAVEL SOFT___ |RED FAST CHATTER
127|154 |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT___ {RED FAST GHATTER
154|162 |sanpycray SOFT - [TAN FAST SMOOTH
162|202 |FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL > 1soFT ___ IRED FAST CHATTER
— e B {
202|200 |FINE-MEDIUM SAND ik AN ¢ SOFT  |Rrep FAST CHATTER
208|300 |FINE-TR. MEDIUM GRAVEL ) sorr _ |Rep FAST CHATTER
300 |3z [FINE-TR. MEDIUM GRAVEL AL SOFT ___ |RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
328 [362  IFINE-MEDIUM SAND 3 TIGHT __[RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
362|377 |FINE-MED. - COARSE SAND W/ FINE GRAVEL i 5;' TIGHT __ |RED FAST SLIGHT CHATTER
377|386 [FINE-MED- COARSE SAND FINE W/SOME MED TR. COARSE GRAVEL C) TIGHT __ |RED FAST CHATTER
3gs  [409 SANDY GLAY FIRM TAN sLow SMOOTH
401 1410 {FINE-MEDIUM SAND G lewrm RED FASTER SLIGHT CHATTER
410 1422 ISANDY CLAY AND TR SAND LENSES 3 IFrm TAN sLow GHOPPY
422 1439 |FINE-MED SAND WISITLY SANDY CLAY LENSES /oL lsemirirmTan FASTER CHOPPY
442|470 |SANDY CLAY AND CLAY FIRM TAN sLOW SMOOTHER
470|482 |FINE SAND égb_a FIRM RED FASTER CHOPPY
482 500 |SANDY GLAY SOFT___ |TaN SLOW SMOOTH
500|520 |OCHRE/SHALE FIRM GRAY sLow SMOOTH
e -
/57




VALETTA SNYDER

COMPANY . DOWNEY DRILLING INC. OTHER SERVICES:

WL TR

LOCATION/FIELD

COUNTY . GRAY

LOCATION : SW

SECTION ;10 TOWNSHIP . 298 RANGE : 30W

DATE : 01/18/18 PERMANENT DATUM : GL

DEPTHDRILLER  : 520 KB

LOG BOTTOM 520.40 LOG MEASURED FROM: GL DF

LOG TOP 1.30 DRL MEASURED FROM: Gl. GL

CASING DIAMETER : 10. LOGGING UNIT : 1319

CASING TYPE FIELD OFFICE ' DDA

CASING THICKNESS: RECORDED BY . DAVE

BIT SiZE . 6.25 BOREHOLE FLUID : MUD FILE : ORIGINAL

MAGNETIC DECL. : 0 RM TYPE : 8144A

MATRIX DENSITY : 2.71 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE: 01/18/18

NEUTRON MATRIX : LIMESTONE MATRIX DELTA T 1 49 LGTIME : 14:03;
THRESH: 99989

N- 37-31-56.35
W-100-35-22.80
ALL SERVIGES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
LBECEIVED
JAN 25 2048

Gardan Gty Fisld Office
Division of Waler Resourcas
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Garden City Field Office Phone: {620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax; {620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculiure ks.gov
Fackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

January 25, 2018

PHILLIP W SMITH
31806 4 RD
COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Water Right 14730

Dear Mr. Smith;

This is to advise you that Jeff Unruh has brought us a document signed by you stating
that you are not opposed to the change the point of diversion under the above referenced
application.

If you wish you can find the complete application posted by water right file number as
referenced above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

e
I

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

| am aware that Valetta Snyder is proposing moving file #14730 within 2,640’ of
my well, file #25909. | do not have a problem with the proposed mave, as long as
legal spacing requirements are maintained.

Sincerely, RECENVED

Phlllp Smith _
L S JAN 25 2018
/ O) Lt Garden City Field Office

Bivision of Waler Resources







Phone: (620) 276-2901

Garden City Field Office - . :
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9316
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resotrces www.agriculture.ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

January 25, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 14730

Dear Mr. Norquest;

The Jeff Unruh has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

T~

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
€Ine







& Southwest Kansas
WATERMANAGEMENT " Groundwater Management District No. 3

o s ! | 2009 E. Sprace Street
‘1 Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

January 29, 2018

Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street RECEIVED
Garden City, Kansas 67846

JAN 2 § 2018
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Garden City Field Offica
Water Right, File No. 14730 Divislon of Water Resources

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review |

File No(s).: _14730. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Yes.

If NO, is documentation included? RECEIVED
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Yes.
If NO, is documentation included? JAN 967018

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Point of diversion ID No(s) 01 being changed., Garden City Field Office

Division of Waler Resources

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1295 5280  Sect. 10-29-30
Proposed PD 43 3081

Difference 1252 S 2199 E

a2+b2=c2 1567504 4835601 2530.436 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.5331527 Long:_-~100.58966.

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No .

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __

Land Owner(s) notified: _Yes, response from one stating that they have no problem with

the move as long as minimum spacing is maintained.

Name _ . Name
Address __, Address __.
Zip . Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name . Name
Address . Address
Zip _ Zip _
Domestic well(s) notified: __.

Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip _ Zip —
Base Acres:

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow __ %

Move is less than half mile and meets spacing to all certified and domestic wells
found in the area.

Is a waiver needed: NO.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met, Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Report DatebMonday, January 29 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
43 £t ¥ and 3081 ft W of the SE Corner of Saection 10, T 295, R 30
Located at: 100.589667 West Longltude and 37.533153 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 02 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 14730 00 IRR NK G* p=—I22562 -- -~ CW S wrren wowan 1¢ 29 3ow 1 /0709 31z0.00 320.00 AF

A__ 18552 00 IRR NK G 3392 -- NW NW SW 2397 4763 15 29 30y 2 3310.00 310.00 AF d

A 19191 00 IRR MK G 2824 -~ -- OS NW 2658 4135 10 29 30V 2 273w 630.00 630.00 AF“//

A 20886 00 IRR NK G 4493 -- NE S H¥ 3770 4135 14 29 210W 5 Jere? 320.00 320,00 AF ¢

A 25908 (00 IRR NK G 3420 -- SW SE SE 150 1200 9 29 1aoW 2 320.00 320.00 AF -

A 25909 00 IRR NK G 2042 -- SW SE SE ag 1640 10 29 aow 5 320.00 320.00 AF'//’
G 4

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF) = R .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = il .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount {AF) = 2420,00 00

Total Vested Amount {AF} = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2420.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the IP indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A “G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.589667 West Longitude and 37.533153 North Latitude

GROUNMDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Numbex Use ST S8R

A__ 14733 00 IRR NK G

> JEFFREY J & SHARLEEN L UNRUH
>

> 3051 A RD RECEIVED

> COPELAND KS 67837

ST JAN 29 7018

A__ 18%52 00 IRR NK G
v LAVERIT R ORMM Garden Cily Field Office
> Division of Water Resources

> 31506 4 RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 19191 00 IRR NK G
> CHAD STAPLETON

>

> 33902 10 RD

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A 20886 00 IRR MK G
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FRY FAMILY FARMS LC
AG MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS
PO BOX 1013

GARBEN CITY KS 67846

L L T

25908 00 IRR NK G
GAYLE L BALDWIN

7223 B WHISTLIRNG WIND WAY
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255

25908 00 IRR NK G
CHADR STAPLETON

33802 10 RD
MONTEZUMA KS 67867

40327 00 IRR NK G
JOAN X UNRUH

3051 A RD
COPELAND K& 67837

Report DateMonday, Januvary 2% 2018

RECEIVED

JAN'2°9 2018

Garden City Field Office
Division of Water Resources
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